
TENTATIVEADMISSION SCHEDULE-SPRING 2024 

S.No Activities for Admission Spring-2024 Proposed Dates 

2023 

a.  Admission Spring-2024 Online Application Opening 21 Nov, 2023 (Tue) 

b.  Last Date to Submit Online Admission Form (Initial Date) 8 Dec, 2023 (Fri) 

c.  Last Date to Submit Online Admission Form (after Extension) 14 Dec, 2023 (Thu) 

d.  
BS/BS(Bridging) Entry Test through CBT (Computer Based Test) (grp of 

30 in 4 and 60 in 2 iterations)1 Hr Test 

11-15 Dec, 2023 

(Mon-Fri) 

e.  GAT-G for M Phil  through CBT (grp of 30 in 3 iterations) 2 Hrs test 
18-20 Dec, 2023 

(Mon-Wed) 

f.  Back-up date for BS Entry Test (CBT) & MPhil GAT-G (CBT)  21-22 Dec, 2023 (Thu-Fri) 

g.  MPhil Entry Test (GAT-G Passed Only) 

28 Dec, 2023 (Thu) 

LMS: 1000-1100 hrs 

GPP: 1130-1230 hrs 

Economics: 1300-1400 hrs 

29 Dec, 2023 (Fri) 

IR: 1000-1100 hrs 

PCS: 1130-1230 hrs 

SS: 1430-1530 hrs 

2024 

h.  

BS/BS(Bridging) Interviews (Test Passed Candidates only) and GAT-S 

for PhD Candidates through CBT 

 

1-2 Jan, 2024 (Mon-Tue) 

i.  
PhD Entry Tests (GAT-S Passed only) (as per recommendation of PhD 

Review Committee) 
11 Jan, 2024 (Thu) 

j.  
Display of BS/BS (Bridging)-1

st
 Merit list (1 x Week for Fee Payment) 

(due date of Fee Payment: 22 Jan, 2024) 
15 Jan, 2024 (Mon) 

k.  MPhil Interviews (Entry Test Passed only) 15 Jan, 2024 (Mon) 

l.  
PhD Research Proposal Evaluation (NDU Entry Test Pass Candidates 

only) 
18-19 Jan, 2024 (Thu-Fri) 

m.  
Display of BS 2

nd
  Merit list (1 x week for fee payment) (due date for Fee 

Payment: 31 Jan, 2024) 
24 Jan, 2024 (Wed) 

n.  Display of MPhil& PhD Merit Lists 26 Jan, 2024 (Fri) 

o.  Commencement of Semester / Course Offering  Spring-2024 6 Feb, 2024 (Tue) 

 

 


